# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3046178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	01/31/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETHENTICA, INC.	
Street Address:	26940 LAGUNA HILLS DRIVE	
City:	ALISO VIEJO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08883154
Application Number:	08926277
Application Number:	09066625
Application Number:	09126543
Application Number:	09401480
Application Number:	09435011
Application Number:	09477943
Application Number:	09558634
Application Number:	09665756
Application Number:	09666377
Application Number:	09666378
Application Number:	09666519
Application Number:	09666647
Application Number:	09804683
Application Number:	09804684
Application Number:	29132771
Application Number:	60188273
Application Number:	60188280
Application Number:	60200396
Application Number:	60201905
Application Number:	60214155
507999578	

**PATENT** 

502999578 REEL: 033868 FRAME: 0450

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60234635
Application Number:	60244759

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (949) 760-0404

Email: MICHELL.DO@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 20140 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCC3.WHOVIS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Nataupsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-09-30 UCC3 Lien Termination - WHOVIS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033868 FRAME: 0451 **Important:** The Public Records and commercially available data sources used on reports have errors. Data is sometimes entered poorly, processed incorrectly and is generally not free from defect. This system should not be relied upon as definitively accurate. Before relying on any data this system supplies, it should be independently verified. For Secretary of State documents, the following data is for information purposes only and is not an official record. Certified copies may be obtained from that individual state's Department of State. The criminal record data in this product or service may include records that have been expunged, sealed, or otherwise have become inaccessible to the public since the date on which the data was last updated or collected.

Accurint does not constitute a "consumer report" as that term is defined in the federal Fair Credit Reporting Act, 15 USC 1681 et seq. (FCRA). Accordingly, Accurint may not be used in whole or in part as a factor in determining eligibility for credit, insurance, employment or another permissible purpose under the FCRA.

Your DPPA Permissible Use: Use in the Normal Course of Business

Your GLBA Permissible Use: No Permissible Purpose Your DMF Permissible Use: No Permissible Purpose

#### **UCC** Report



# State of CALIFORNIA UCC

Original Filing Number: 0109460158 Filing Type: FINANCING STATEMENT

Filing Status: ACTIVE
Filing Date: 3/29/2001
REFERENCE CODE: WHOVIS

Debtor Party(s):

Debtor: ETHENTICA, INC.

Debtor Address: 26940 LAGUNA HILLS DR, ALISO VIEJO CA 92656

Secured Party(s):

Secured: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Secured Address: 620 NEWPORT CENTER DR FL 16TH, NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660-6420

Filing(s):

Filing: UCC3 TERMINATION
Filing Number: 03035C0058
Filing Date: 1/31/2003

Filing Expiration Date: 3/29/2006

Pages: 1

PATENT 9/29/2014 REEL: 033868 FRAME: 0452